

Lakshdeep Singh minor vs Manjeet Singh
MNT125-316-2021
CNR No.PBFZC0-002491-2021

Present:- Shri Parveen Dhanju, Adv. counsel for the applicant.
Respondent exparte.

File taken up today in compliance of the order bearing
Endst.no.4423/EB dated 21.07.2022 passed by the office of learned
District and Sessions Judge, Fazilka.

No exparte evidence of the applicant is present. Now case
stands adjourned to 10.11.2022 for exparte evidence of the petitioner to
be produced at own responsibility.

Dated 30.08.2022
(Rajesh Kumar)
(Stenographer Gr.II)

(Jagmohan Singh Sanghe),
Additional Sessions Judge
Fazilka (D) (UID No.PB-0447)