

Present: Sh.Neeraj Kumar, Adv counsel for applicant.
Sh.Harpreet Singh, Adv. counsel for respondent.

AW-1 Veerpal Kaur is present and cross-examined. The applicant closed her evidence. To come up on 11.10.2019 for evidence of respondent.

Date of order:20.09.2019.
Krishan Kumar,
Stenographer Gr.II.

(Daleep Kumar),
Judicial Magistrate Ist Class,
Abohar. UID-PB0428.